
2019 Hofstra University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-31   Conf: 10-14   Home: 8-8   Away: 9-19   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (389), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (56), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (5), Friscia (3), Flaherty (1), O'Connor (1), Opp (8)   Picked
Off: O'Connor (2), Costello (1), D'Onofrio (1), Flaherty (1), Gauthier (1), Mensah (1), Pollack (1), White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Friscia (4), Siedem (2), Flaherty (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Brazill 1, James 1, Mundy 1, Rue 1, Totals , Opp
(9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-194), Friscia (49-69), Flaherty (13-13), Rue (12-16), James (11-15), Siedem (10-13), Brazill (8-13), Jett (8-12),
Faello (7-9), Joyce (6-7), Mundy (6-8), Boscia (4-5), Anderson (3-4), Cardinale (3-3), Skidmore (3-3), Mirando (2-2), Camarda (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Friscia, Vito .317 50-50 183 31 58 15 0 8 31 97 .530 33 3 43 6 .422 4 0 3-3 279 34 7 .978
2 Gauthier, Austin .269 49-48 171 25 46 8 2 2 22 64 .374 29 1 44 3 .373 3 4 12-16 83 146 12 .950
25 Weissheier, Rob .258 46-44 163 27 42 11 3 8 28 83 .509 26 4 37 3 .371 1 0 1-2 181 11 2 .990
7 D'Onofrio, Anthony .253 45-40 150 23 38 10 3 2 22 60 .400 13 3 22 1 .320 3 2 10-13 46 64 9 .924
17 Quinn, Parker .212 43-39 146 14 31 3 0 3 14 43 .295 8 2 53 7 .261 1 1 2-3 225 4 3 .987
13 Page, Daniel .176 42-28 68 8 12 2 0 0 6 14 .206 15 6 36 0 .371 0 7 4-6 27 76 2 .981
1 Morash, Ryan .239 30-23 88 12 21 3 0 1 9 27 .307 4 1 10 0 .280 0 1 8-11 57 59 5 .959
22 Pollack, Austin .236 37-31 110 19 26 7 0 2 12 39 .355 17 13 31 2 .394 2 0 10-14 75 0 2 .974
12 O'Connor, Kevin .235 32-23 81 11 19 6 0 1 9 28 .346 17 3 20 1 .386 0 3 5-6 39 2 0 1.000
5 Rausch, Sean .230 34-21 87 13 20 3 2 0 2 27 .310 7 4 33 1 .316 0 0 6-9 42 0 1 .977
3 Joyce, Jimmy .209 34-19 67 10 14 3 0 1 5 20 .299 6 2 19 2 .293 0 0 2-2 41 22 3 .955
11 Flaherty, Sean .200 32-18 60 6 12 5 0 1 8 20 .333 17 2 22 2 .392 0 0 0-1 33 4 0 1.000
8 Mensah, Myles .179 21-13 56 1 10 0 0 0 4 10 .179 5 0 18 0 .246 0 0 1-2 26 33 1 .983
10 White, Tyler .179 32-14 56 6 10 2 0 1 7 15 .268 9 0 13 1 .292 0 2 5-6 38 9 1 .979
19 Costello, Vinnie .173 32-21 75 11 13 3 0 2 8 22 .293 10 2 38 1 .287 0 3 4-5 52 0 1 .981
23 Sica, Alex .122 19-12 49 3 6 2 0 0 5 8 .163 6 1 21 0 .232 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Siedem, Matt .040 21-7 25 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .040 3 1 5 0 .167 1 1 0-0 46 11 0 1.000
Totals

.232 50-50 1635 220 379 83 10 32 193 578 .354
22
5 48 465 30 .339 15 24 73-99

130
2 514 54 .971

Opponents
.292 50-50 1679 331 490

10
6 12 26 297 698 .416

25
0 72 311 47 .400 30 21 74-100

133
7 459 51 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Page, Daniel 2.19 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 4 12.1 14 4 3 4 9 3 1 1 .298 0 3 0 0 0
28 Brazill, Seamus 2.76 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 29.1 28 12 9 11 23 4 1 2 .264 3 5 1 0 1
4 Siedem, Matt 3.86 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 5 3 5 3 1 0 0 .269 0 1 0 1 0
9 Rue, Ryan 4.48 3-4 13 13 0 0-0 0 68.1 64 35 34 20 53 18 2 3 .249 3 6 1 1 0
18 Anderson, Jack 4.75 3-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 30.1 34 21 16 15 30 8 1 1 .281 4 8 1 4 0
42 Mundy, Andrew 4.78 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 5 37.2 39 21 20 14 31 11 2 2 .279 2 8 1 4 2
45 Jett, Jack 5.52 2-3 14 11 0 0-1 1 45.2 38 32 28 36 42 7 1 2 .238 6 2 0 1 5
24 Boscia, Steven 5.68 3-0 13 5 0 0-1 0 31.2 36 27 20 24 16 6 0 1 .286 8 8 0 0 0
26 James, Michael 6.57 1-8 13 11 0 0-0 1 49.1 68 45 36 20 31 16 4 4 .338 6 10 0 6 1
15 Camarda, Brad 6.75 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 9 6 6 4 6 1 0 1 .321 1 0 0 2 2
31 Mirando, Mike 6.91 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 21 13 11 10 5 6 0 1 .339 1 0 1 4 0
14 Faello, Mark 7.76 1-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 31.1 43 31 27 27 23 4 0 4 .339 7 4 0 1 2
3 Joyce, Jimmy 8.35 2-4 16 1 0 0-0 1 36.2 38 37 34 33 21 11 0 1 .279 4 8 6 2 6
20 Skidmore, Kyle 8.41 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 32 24 19 7 9 7 0 3 .352 1 4 0 3 2
30 Cardinale, James 10.50 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 7 7 10 5 1 0 0 .385 0 2 0 1 0
29 Murray, Mike 16.50 0-3 7 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 11 11 10 4 2 0 0 .360 3 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.88 18-31 182 50 0 1 13 434.1 490 331 284 250 311 106 12 26 .292 49 72 11 30 21
Opponents 3.90 31-18 189 50 0 6 9 445.2 379 220 193 225 465 83 10 32 .232 48 48 7 15 24



2019 Hofstra University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Siedem, Matt 57 46 11 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 2 0
12 O'Connor, Kevin 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Flaherty, Sean 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 1 0
9 Rue, Ryan 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
18 Anderson, Jack 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
42 Mundy, Andrew 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
20 Skidmore, Kyle 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Faello, Mark 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
15 Camarda, Brad 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Brazill, Seamus 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 5 .615 0 0
29 Murray, Mike 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sica, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Weissheier, Rob 194 181 11 2 .990 19 0 0 — 0 0
17 Quinn, Parker 232 225 4 3 .987 26 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mensah, Myles 60 26 33 1 .983 12 0 0 — 0 0
13 Page, Daniel 105 27 76 2 .981 11 0 1 — 0 0
19 Costello, Vinnie 53 52 0 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 White, Tyler 48 38 9 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Friscia, Vito 320 279 34 7 .978 10 49 20 .710 4 0
5 Rausch, Sean 43 42 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pollack, Austin 77 75 0 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morash, Ryan 121 57 59 5 .959 22 0 0 — 0 0
3 Joyce, Jimmy 66 41 22 3 .955 0 6 1 .857 0 0
2 Gauthier, Austin 241 83 146 12 .950 33 0 0 — 0 0
7 D'Onofrio, Anthony 119 46 64 9 .924 12 0 0 — 0 0
26 James, Michael 5 0 4 1 .800 0 11 4 .733 0 0
45 Jett, Jack 8 1 5 2 .750 1 8 4 .667 0 0
24 Boscia, Steven 4 0 3 1 .750 1 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Mirando, Mike 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Cardinale, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1870 1302 514 54 .971 149 73 24 .753 7 0
Opponents 1847 1337 459 51 .972 104 73 23 .760 10 3


